
Official Box Score - Final
Arkansas State at Ole Miss
2/17/2026 at Swayze Field (Oxford, Miss.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Arkansas State 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 11 1 11

Ole Miss 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 7 13 5 10

Win: L. Koenig (1-0) Loss: A. Allen (0-1) Save: None.

Arkansas State 6 (3-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

35 A. Quiller CF 5 0 1 1 0 2 4 0 0 2
6  L. Walton 2B 5 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 1 1
12  P. Engskov SS 5 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 3
27 J. Foxx LF 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
9  C. Jumper (PH/LF) 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
7  C. Campbell (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5  J. McLaughli (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  E. Griffis RF 5 2 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
10  C. Cooke 3B 4 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
20 A. Housewort DH 4 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
15  D. Martinez 1B 4 0 1 1 1 1 6 1 0 3
1  K. Amundson C 3 1 1 0 1 0 9 0 0 0
31  C. Maloney P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 T. Weimer (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
34 I. Sewell (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 B. Foss (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 K. Turner (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16  C. Garrison (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 R. Ashford (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 A. Allen (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 39 6 11 5 3 12 26 7 1 11

BATTING

2B: Engskov [2] (off Hooks); Housewort [1] (off Robertson).

TB: Engskov 3; Housewort 3. 2-Out RBI: Quiller; Martinez. SF: Housewort. HBP:

Cooke [3]. KL: Foxx; Griffis; Cooke; Martinez.

Team RISP: 3-12.

BASERUNNING

SB: Engskov [2].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Engskov, Martinez, Weimer).

Ole Miss 7 (4-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

12  D. Decker 2B 4 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3
27 J. Utermark 3B 4 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
36 W. Furniss 1B 4 1 0 0 1 1 5 1 0 0
32 T. Bissetta RF 5 1 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 3
20 C. Reuter DH 4 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
2  B. Moseley (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 D. Pacella LF 5 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 1
24 A. Fawley C 5 1 3 0 0 1 12 0 1 1
1  B. Randle SS 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0
9  H. Federico CF 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
21  O. Kelly P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
19  W. Hooks (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
40 J. Robertson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 L. Koenig (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 38 7 13 5 4 9 27 5 5 10

BATTING

2B: Bissetta [2] (off Sewell).
HR: Reuter [1] (5th, 2 out, RBI off Weimer)
TB: Bissetta 3; Reuter 5. 2-Out RBI: Reuter. SF: Randle. HBP: Randle [1]. GDP:

Decker. KL: Decker; Furniss; Pacella.

Team RISP: 3-12.

BASERUNNING

SB: Utermark [2]; Bissetta [1].

ASU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31  C. Maloney 3.0 4 3 2 2 4 16 14 63 37

36 T. Weimer 3.0 5 2 2 0 1 13 13 39 28

34 I. Sewell 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 4

30 B. Foss 0.2 1 1 1 0 1 4 3 17 10
39 K. Turner 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 6 2

16  C. Garrison 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 3

47 R. Ashford 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 5 4
44A. Allen (L) 0.2 1 1 1 1 1 4 2 17 10

Totals 8.2 13 7 6 4 9 44 38 155 98

WP: Maloney [1]. HB: Foss [1]. SFA: Allen. Inher. Rnrs: Sewell 1/1; Foss 0/1; Turner
1/2; Garrison 0/3; Ashford 0/3.

GO-FO: Maloney 1-4; Weimer 4-3; Sewell 1-0; Foss 1-0; Turner 0-0; Garrison 0-0;

Ashford 0-1; Allen 0-1.

OM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21  O. Kelly 3.0 4 3 0 0 3 16 14 52 37

19  W. Hooks 1.2 2 3 3 2 1 9 7 39 22

40 J. Robertson 2.1 3 0 0 1 5 11 10 44 29

33 L. Koenig (W) 2.0 2 0 0 0 3 8 8 34 23

Totals 9.0 11 6 3 3 12 44 39 169 111

WP: Hooks. HB: Kelly [1]. SFA: Kelly. Inher. Rnrs: Robertson 1/1; Koenig 0/1.

GO-FO: Kelly 1-5; Hooks 3-1; Robertson 0-2; Koenig 2-1.

Umpires: HP: Josh Gilreath; 1B: Michael Phillips; 2B: Augustus Griffin; 3B: Javerro January*.

First Pitch:4:02 PM. Duration:3:30.

Attendance:8350



Weather:60F, 9MPH S, cloudy

Weather: 60F, 9MPH S, cloudy



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Arkansas State at Ole Miss
2/17/2026 at Swayze Field (Oxford, Miss.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Arkansas State 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 11 1 11

Ole Miss 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 7 13 5 10

Arkansas State starters:
35/cf/A. Quiller; 6/2b/L. Walton; 12/ss/P. Engskov; 27/lf/J. Foxx; 11/rf/E. Griffis; 10/3b/C. Cooke; 20/dh/A. Housewort; 15/1b/D. Martinez; 1/c/K.

Amundson; 31/p/C. Maloney;

Ole Miss starters:
12/2b/D. Decker; 27/3b/J. Utermark; 36/1b/W. Furniss; 32/rf/T. Bissetta; 20/dh/C. Reuter; 25/lf/D. Pacella; 24/c/A. Fawley; 1/ss/B. Randle; 9/cf/H.

Federico; 21/p/O. Kelly;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - ASU batting

A. Quiller fouled out to 1b (0-2 KS).

L. Walton struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBFS).

P. Engskov singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0).

P. Engskov stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c.

J. Foxx struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK).

Bottom of 1st - OM batting

D. Decker struck out looking (1-2 KKBK).

J. Utermark walked (3-0 BBBB).

J. Utermark stole second.

W. Furniss reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-2 BFBK); J. Utermark scored, unearned.

T. Bissetta struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS).

C. Reuter grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFKBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ASU 0 1 1 1

OM 1 0 1 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - ASU batting

E. Griffis singled to right field (0-1 K).

C. Cooke singled through the right side (2-2 KBKB); E. Griffis advanced to second.

E. Griffis advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt.

A. Housewort flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); E. Griffis scored, unearned.

D. Martinez flied out to cf (0-1 K).

K. Amundson reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 BSBS); C. Cooke advanced to second on a throwing
error by ss.

A. Quiller singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BS); K. Amundson advanced to third; C. Cooke scored, unearned.

L. Walton reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); A. Quiller advanced to second; K. Amundson scored,

unearned.

P. Engskov flied out to lf (2-1 BKB).

Bottom of 2nd - OM batting

D. Pacella singled to left field (1-0 B).

A. Fawley lined out to 2b (2-0 BB).

B. Randle flied out to rf (1-1 BF).

H. Federico singled to pitcher (0-1 K); D. Pacella advanced to second.

D. Decker flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ASU 3 3 3 2

OM 0 2 0 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - ASU batting

C. Jumper pinch hit for J. Foxx.

C. Jumper lined out to 1b (2-2 SKBB).

E. Griffis grounded out to ss (0-0).

C. Cooke hit by pitch (0-1 K).

A. Housewort struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKFS).

Bottom of 3rd - OM batting

C. Jumper to lf.

J. Utermark flied out to cf (1-1 FB).

W. Furniss walked (3-1 KBBBB).

T. Bissetta singled down the rf line (0-1 S); W. Furniss advanced to third.

T. Bissetta advanced to second on a wild pitch; W. Furniss scored on a wild pitch.

C. Reuter singled to left field, RBI (3-2 FKBFBFB); T. Bissetta scored.

D. Pacella struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

A. Fawley struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ASU 0 0 0 1

OM 2 2 0 1

4th Inning
Top of 4th - ASU batting

W. Hooks to p for O. Kelly.

D. Martinez walked (3-2 BBBKSB).

K. Amundson reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (2-0 BB); D. Martinez out at second p to ss.

A. Quiller grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBSBSF); K. Amundson advanced to second.

L. Walton flied out to cf (0-1 F).

Bottom of 4th - OM batting

T. Weimer to p for C. Maloney.

B. Randle grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB).

H. Federico flied out to cf (0-2 KK).

D. Decker singled to left field (1-0 B).

J. Utermark popped up to ss (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ASU 0 0 0 1

OM 0 1 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - ASU batting

P. Engskov doubled to left center (0-0).

C. Jumper walked (3-2 BBSSBB).

P. Engskov advanced to third on a wild pitch.

E. Griffis singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BKSBF); C. Jumper advanced to second; P. Engskov scored.

E. Griffis advanced to second on the error; C. Jumper advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff

attempt.

C. Cooke struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS).

A. Housewort grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2 FK); E. Griffis advanced to third; C. Jumper scored.

J. Robertson to p for W. Hooks.

D. Martinez singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 SF); E. Griffis scored.

K. Amundson singled to left field (0-0); D. Martinez advanced to second.

A. Quiller struck out swinging (0-2 SFS).

Bottom of 5th - OM batting

W. Furniss grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB).

T. Bissetta out at first 1b to p (1-1 SB).

C. Reuter homered to left center, RBI (0-0).

D. Pacella struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ASU 3 4 1 2

OM 1 1 0 0

6th Inning
Top of 6th - ASU batting

L. Walton struck out swinging (0-2 SFS).

P. Engskov flied out to rf (0-0).

C. Jumper popped up to 3b (2-2 KKBFB).

Bottom of 6th - OM batting

A. Fawley singled through the left side (2-0 BB).

B. Randle singled to center field (2-0 BB); A. Fawley advanced to second.

H. Federico flied out to cf (1-2 SFBF).

D. Decker grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (0-1 K); B. Randle out on the play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

ASU 0 0 0 0

OM 0 2 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - ASU batting

E. Griffis struck out looking (1-2 KBKK).

C. Cooke struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK).

A. Housewort doubled down the lf line (3-2 BKFBB).

D. Martinez struck out looking (2-2 BBFFFK).

Bottom of 7th - OM batting

J. Utermark singled to shortstop (1-1 BS).

I. Sewell to p for T. Weimer.

W. Furniss grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); J. Utermark advanced to second.

T. Bissetta doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); J. Utermark scored.

B. Foss to p for I. Sewell.

C. Reuter struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS); T. Bissetta stole third.

D. Pacella grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ASU 0 1 0 1

OM 1 2 0 1

8th Inning
Top of 8th - ASU batting

K. Amundson walked (3-1 KBBBB).

L. Koenig to p for J. Robertson.

A. Quiller struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBFS).

L. Walton struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).

P. Engskov flied out to rf (0-1 F).

Bottom of 8th - OM batting

A. Fawley singled to left field (2-2 BKBF).

B. Randle hit by pitch (1-1 FB); A. Fawley advanced to second.

K. Turner to p for B. Foss.

H. Federico singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); B. Randle advanced to second; A. Fawley advanced to third.

D. Decker walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); H. Federico advanced to second; B. Randle advanced to third; A. Fawley

scored.

C. Garrison to p for K. Turner.

J. Utermark struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

R. Ashford to p for C. Garrison.

W. Furniss struck out looking (1-2 FKBK).

T. Bissetta lined out to cf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ASU 0 0 0 1

OM 1 2 0 3



9th Inning
Top of 9th - ASU batting

C. Campbell pinch hit for C. Jumper.

C. Campbell out at first 1b to p (0-2 KS).

E. Griffis singled down the rf line (3-2 KFBFBB).

C. Cooke struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS).

A. Housewort singled through the right side (1-0 B); E. Griffis advanced to second.

D. Martinez reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KBK); A. Housewort out at second ss to 2b.

Bottom of 9th - OM batting

J. McLaughli to lf for C. Campbell.

A. Allen to p for R. Ashford.

C. Reuter walked (3-2 KBFBBB).

B. Moseley pinch ran for C. Reuter.

D. Pacella struck out looking (2-2 KSBFBK).

A. Fawley singled through the right side (1-2 KBF); B. Moseley advanced to third.

B. Randle flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); B. Moseley scored.

THIS
INNING R H E L

ASU 0 2 0 2

OM 1 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Arkansas State at Ole Miss
2/17/2026 at Swayze Field (Oxford, Miss.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Arkansas State 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 11 1 11

Ole Miss 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 7 13 5 10

Arkansas State starters:
35/cf/A. Quiller; 6/2b/L. Walton; 12/ss/P. Engskov; 27/lf/J. Foxx; 11/rf/E. Griffis; 10/3b/C. Cooke; 20/dh/A. Housewort; 15/1b/D. Martinez; 1/c/K.

Amundson; 31/p/C. Maloney;

Ole Miss starters:
12/2b/D. Decker; 27/3b/J. Utermark; 36/1b/W. Furniss; 32/rf/T. Bissetta; 20/dh/C. Reuter; 25/lf/D. Pacella; 24/c/A. Fawley; 1/ss/B. Randle; 9/cf/H.

Federico; 21/p/O. Kelly;

Bottom of 1st - OM batting

D. Decker struck out looking (1-2 KKBK).

J. Utermark walked (3-0 BBBB).

J. Utermark stole second.

W. Furniss reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-2 BFBK); J. Utermark scored, unearned.

T. Bissetta struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS).

C. Reuter grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFKBF).

1 R, 0 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - ASU batting

E. Griffis singled to right field (0-1 K).

C. Cooke singled through the right side (2-2 KBKB); E. Griffis advanced to second.

E. Griffis advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt.

A. Housewort flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); E. Griffis scored, unearned.

D. Martinez flied out to cf (0-1 K).

K. Amundson reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 BSBS); C. Cooke advanced to second on a throwing error by ss.

A. Quiller singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BS); K. Amundson advanced to third; C. Cooke scored, unearned.

L. Walton reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); A. Quiller advanced to second; K. Amundson scored, unearned.

P. Engskov flied out to lf (2-1 BKB).

3 R, 3 H, 3 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - OM batting

C. Jumper to lf.

J. Utermark flied out to cf (1-1 FB).

W. Furniss walked (3-1 KBBBB).

T. Bissetta singled down the rf line (0-1 S); W. Furniss advanced to third.

T. Bissetta advanced to second on a wild pitch; W. Furniss scored on a wild pitch.



C. Reuter singled to left field, RBI (3-2 FKBFBFB); T. Bissetta scored.

D. Pacella struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

A. Fawley struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - ASU batting

P. Engskov doubled to left center (0-0).

C. Jumper walked (3-2 BBSSBB).

P. Engskov advanced to third on a wild pitch.

E. Griffis singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BKSBF); C. Jumper advanced to second; P. Engskov scored.

E. Griffis advanced to second on the error; C. Jumper advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt.

C. Cooke struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS).

A. Housewort grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2 FK); E. Griffis advanced to third; C. Jumper scored.

J. Robertson to p for W. Hooks.

D. Martinez singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 SF); E. Griffis scored.

K. Amundson singled to left field (0-0); D. Martinez advanced to second.

A. Quiller struck out swinging (0-2 SFS).

3 R, 4 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - OM batting

W. Furniss grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB).

T. Bissetta out at first 1b to p (1-1 SB).

C. Reuter homered to left center, RBI (0-0).

D. Pacella struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - OM batting

J. Utermark singled to shortstop (1-1 BS).

I. Sewell to p for T. Weimer.

W. Furniss grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); J. Utermark advanced to second.

T. Bissetta doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); J. Utermark scored.

B. Foss to p for I. Sewell.

C. Reuter struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS); T. Bissetta stole third.

D. Pacella grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBFS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - OM batting

A. Fawley singled to left field (2-2 BKBF).

B. Randle hit by pitch (1-1 FB); A. Fawley advanced to second.

K. Turner to p for B. Foss.

H. Federico singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); B. Randle advanced to second; A. Fawley advanced to third.

D. Decker walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); H. Federico advanced to second; B. Randle advanced to third; A. Fawley scored.



C. Garrison to p for K. Turner.

J. Utermark struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

R. Ashford to p for C. Garrison.

W. Furniss struck out looking (1-2 FKBK).

T. Bissetta lined out to cf (0-0).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 9th - OM batting

J. McLaughli to lf for C. Campbell.

A. Allen to p for R. Ashford.

C. Reuter walked (3-2 KBFBBB).

B. Moseley pinch ran for C. Reuter.

D. Pacella struck out looking (2-2 KSBFBK).

A. Fawley singled through the right side (1-2 KBF); B. Moseley advanced to third.

B. Randle flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); B. Moseley scored.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Arkansas State at Ole Miss
2/17/2026 at Swayze Field (Oxford, Miss.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Arkansas State 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 11 1 11

Ole Miss 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 7 13 5 10

ARKANSAS STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #35 Quiller, Ashton cf 5 0 1 1

2 #6 Walton, Lane 2b 5 0 0 0

3 #12 Engskov, Patrick ss 5 1 2 0

4 #5 McLaughlin III, Joey
#27 Foxx, Jalen
#9 Jumper, Cross
#7 Campbell, Cason

lf 0

1

2

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 #11 Griffis, Evan rf 5 2 3 1

6 #10 Cooke, Cougar 3b 4 1 1 0

7 #20 Houseworth, Aidan dh 4 0 2 2

8 #15 Martinez, Derek 1b 4 0 1 1

9 #1 Amundson, Kaden c 3 1 1 0

Totals 39 6 11 5
Runs 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6
Hits 1 3 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 11
Errors 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
LOB 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 11

ASU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31  C. Maloney 3.0 4 3 2 2 4 16 14 63 37
36 T. Weimer 3.0 5 2 2 0 1 13 13 39 28
34 I. Sewell 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 4
30 B. Foss 0.2 1 1 1 0 1 4 3 17 10
39 K. Turner 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 6 2
16  C. Garrison 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 3
47 R. Ashford 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 5 4
44A. Allen (L) 0.2 1 1 1 1 1 4 2 17 10

Totals 8.2 13 7 6 4 9 44 38 155 98

WP: Maloney [1]. HB: Foss [1]. SFA: Allen. Inher. Rnrs: Sewell 1/1; Foss 0/1; Turner 1/2; Garrison 0/3; Ashford 0/3.

GO-FO: Maloney 1-4; Weimer 4-3; Sewell 1-0; Foss 1-0; Turner 0-0; Garrison 0-0; Ashford 0-1; Allen 0-1.
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Arkansas State at Ole Miss
2/17/2026 at Swayze Field (Oxford, Miss.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Arkansas State 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 11 1 11

Ole Miss 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 7 13 5 10

OLE MISS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #12 Dom Decker 2b 4 0 1 1

2 #27 Judd Utermark 3b 4 2 1 0

3 #36 Will Furniss 1b 4 1 0 0

4 #32 Tristan Bissetta rf 5 1 2 1

5 #2 Brett Moseley
#20 Collin Reuter

pr 0

4

1

1

0

2

0

2

6 #25 Daniel Pacella lf 5 0 1 0

7 #24 Austin Fawley c 5 1 3 0

8 #1 Brayden Randle ss 3 0 1 1

9 #9 Hayden Federico cf 4 0 2 0

Totals 38 7 13 5
Runs 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 7
Hits 0 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 13
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 10

OM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21  O. Kelly 3.0 4 3 0 0 3 16 14 52 37
19  W. Hooks 1.2 2 3 3 2 1 9 7 39 22
40 J. Robertson 2.1 3 0 0 1 5 11 10 44 29
33 L. Koenig (W) 2.0 2 0 0 0 3 8 8 34 23

Totals 9.0 11 6 3 3 12 44 39 169 111

WP: Hooks. HB: Kelly [1]. SFA: Kelly. Inher. Rnrs: Robertson 1/1; Koenig 0/1.

GO-FO: Kelly 1-5; Hooks 3-1; Robertson 0-2; Koenig 2-1.
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HR 7
1RBI

K

*

BB

1B 7 K

*

K

*

G3U

*

KL

*

L4

*

K

*

1B LS 1B 7 1BRS

F9

*

G4

*

1B8DP

*

HBP F9
SF 1RBI

*

1B 1 F8

*

F8

*

1B 1


